Administrator will have the amount deducted evenly from their pay 

throughout the year.  The contribution amount will be offered on a pre-

tax basis subject to Section 125 of the Internal Revenue Code. 

ii. All Administrators who require non-single coverage shall contribute one 

thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) annually to the costs of the 

HDHP-1 plan. The Administrator will have the amount deducted evenly 

from their pay throughout the year.  The contribution amount will be 

offered on a pre-tax basis subject to Section 125 of the Internal Revenue 

Code.

[...]

a better user of health care, the Administrators premium contribution 

shall be equal to the amount of the HRA that was used to pay for health 

care costs during the previous year, not to exceed one thousand dollars 

($1,000) for single-only coverage or one thousand five hundred dollars 

($1,500) for non-single coverage. 

1. Late Arriving Bills: It may be possible that the District will not 

have access to all health care costs incurred by the Administrator 

at the time the Administrators premium share is set. If the District 

is notified of additional costs incurred by the Administrator after